
FDU-Florham (15-7, 6-3 MACF) -vs- Wilkes University (13-8, 2-7 MACF)
4/2/2022 at Edwardsville, Pa. (Bruggeworth Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gage Coudriet (3-0)
Loss: Anthony Molina (1-1)
Save: Sawyer Kemp (1)
HBP: None
PB: Max Alessi
 
Start: 2:30 pm   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 140   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
FDU-Florham 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 6 7 0
Wilkes University 1 0 0 3 3 0 X 7 11 0

FDU-Florham 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyrus Chippendale ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
DJ Gonnelli lf 1 2 0 0 3 1 0
Tommy Moore 3b 3 2 2 3 1 0 0
Vincent Ferrigno 1b 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
Jimmy Finnerty dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Dylan Hode 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Matt Nodoro cf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Mark Geist c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sean Wodell rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Anthony Molina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonathan Rodenhaver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Dunay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 7 6 4 3 4

2B: Tommy Moore (1); Matt Nodoro (1)
HR: Tommy Moore (1); Matt Nodoro (1)
SF: Vincent Ferrigno (1)

Wilkes University 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Michael Patrizio 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Dominick Bayo lf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Nick Pronti ss 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
Brandon Reno 3b 3 2 3 1 0 0 0
Zack Luksic dh 3 2 2 0 0 0 1
Max Alessi c 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Peyton Schuck cf 3 0 2 4 0 0 0
Jimmy Brazofsky rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Chase Vrabel 1b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Gage Coudriet p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Todd Kolbicka p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sawyer Kemp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 7 11 7 1 4 5

2B: Brandon Reno (1); Zack Luksic (1); Max Alessi (1)
SH: Michael Patrizio (1)
SB: Peyton Schuck (1)

FDU-Florham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Anthony Molina (L, 1-1) 4.0 6 4 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 17 19 5 5 53
Jonathan Rodenhaver 0.2 4 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 1 20
Michael Dunay 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 21
Totals 11 7 7 1 4 1 0 0 0 28 30 6 8 94

Wilkes University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gage Coudriet (W, 3-0) 4.0 5 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 15 18 7 3 69
Todd Kolbicka 2.2 2 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 10 12 5 2 49
Sawyer Kemp (S, 1) 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
Totals 7 6 6 4 3 0 0 0 0 26 31 12 5 121



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

FDU-Florham - Top of 1st FDU WUB
T. Chippenda popped up to ss (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
D. Gonnelli walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 0 0
T. Moore doubled to left center (0-2 SS); D. Gonnelli advanced to third. 0 0
V. Ferrigno flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-1 BF); T. Moore advanced to third; D. Gonnelli scored. 1 0
J. Finnerty singled to left center, RBI (2-1 BBK); T. Moore scored. 2 0
D. Hode grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0

Wilkes University - Bottom of 1st FDU WUB
M. Patrizio struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 0
D. Bayo flied out to cf (1-2 BFS). 2 0
N. Pronti walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
B. Reno doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B); N. Pronti scored. 2 1
Z. Luksic flied out to rf (2-2 KFBB). 2 1

FDU-Florham - Top of 2nd FDU WUB
M. Nodoro homered to left center, RBI (1-1 BK). 3 1
M. Geist lined out to ss (0-2 FK). 3 1
S. Wodell grounded out to c (2-2 FBBS). 3 1
T. Chippenda popped up to 3b, bunt (0-0). 3 1

Wilkes University - Bottom of 2nd FDU WUB
M. Alessi popped up to ss (0-1 K). 3 1
P. Schuck grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 3 1
J. Brazofsky grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 1

FDU-Florham - Top of 3rd FDU WUB
D. Gonnelli struck out looking (3-2 BKBFBK). 3 1
T. Moore walked (3-1 BBFBB). 3 1
V. Ferrigno flied out to lf (0-0). 3 1
J. Finnerty grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 3 1

Wilkes University - Bottom of 3rd FDU WUB
C. Vrabel singled to center field (0-0). 3 1
M. Patrizio grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); C. Vrabel advanced to second. 3 1
D. Bayo struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFS). 3 1
N. Pronti flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 1

FDU-Florham - Top of 4th FDU WUB
D. Hode flied out to lf (2-2 BFKB). 3 1
M. Nodoro doubled to center field (2-1 BKB). 3 1
M. Geist singled to shortstop (1-2 BKSF); M. Nodoro advanced to third, out at home ss to c. 3 1
M. Geist advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 1
S. Wodell popped up to ss (3-2 FBBFB). 3 1

Wilkes University - Bottom of 4th FDU WUB
B. Reno singled through the left side (1-0 B). 3 1
Z. Luksic doubled to right field (3-2 BFFBB); B. Reno advanced to third. 3 1
M. Alessi grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 1
P. Schuck singled to left center, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Z. Luksic scored; B. Reno scored. 3 3



J. Brazofsky reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); P. Schuck out at second ss to 2b. 3 3
J. Brazofsky advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 3
C. Vrabel singled to center field, RBI (1-2 BKS); J. Brazofsky scored. 3 4
M. Patrizio flied out to rf (0-0). 3 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

FDU-Florham - Top of 5th FDU WUB
T. Kolbicka to p for G. Coudriet. 3 4
T. Chippenda grounded out to ss (3-2 BKFBBF). 3 4
D. Gonnelli walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 4
T. Moore popped up to 3b (2-0 BB). 3 4
V. Ferrigno grounded out to ss (3-2 FBBBK). 3 4

Wilkes University - Bottom of 5th FDU WUB
J. Rodenhave to p for A. Molina. 3 4
D. Bayo struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 3 4
N. Pronti grounded out to 3b (1-2 FBK). 3 4
B. Reno singled through the right side (0-1 K). 3 4
Z. Luksic singled to right field (1-0 B); B. Reno advanced to third. 3 4
M. Alessi doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 KBFFFFF); Z. Luksic advanced to third; B. Reno scored. 3 5
P. Schuck singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); M. Alessi scored; Z. Luksic scored. 3 7
M. Dunay to p for J. Rodenhave. 3 7
P. Schuck stole second. 3 7
J. Brazofsky flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKK). 3 7

FDU-Florham - Top of 6th FDU WUB
J. Finnerty flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKF). 3 7
D. Hode struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 3 7
M. Nodoro popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 3 7

Wilkes University - Bottom of 6th FDU WUB
C. Vrabel grounded out to ss (0-2 FK). 3 7
M. Patrizio grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 3 7
D. Bayo singled to left field (2-2 BKBS). 3 7
N. Pronti struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 3 7

FDU-Florham - Top of 7th FDU WUB
M. Geist flied out to rf (2-2 BKSFB). 3 7
S. Wodell flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 3 7
T. Chippenda singled to shortstop (0-0). 3 7
D. Gonnelli walked (3-2 BBBKKB); T. Chippenda advanced to second. 3 7
T. Moore homered to right center, 3 RBI (0-2 FK); D. Gonnelli scored; T. Chippenda scored. 6 7
S, Kemp to p for T. Kolbicka. 6 7
V. Ferrigno struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 6 7

Wilkes University - Bottom of 7th FDU WUB


